Trust's estate shall be used solely and exclusively for its intended purposes, and only those rights and actions 

directly related to these assets may be exercised in connection therewith. 

On December 6, 2016 (the Subscription Closing Date), book-entry Participation Certificates in the amount 

of one hundred ninety million U.S. dollars (USD 190,000,000), issued by the Trustee in respect of the 

Forestry Financial Trust Fideicomiso Financiero Forestal Bosques del Uruguay III, were placed on the Bolsa 

Electrónica de Valores del Uruguay S.A. (BEVSA). 

Participation Certificates entitle Holders to the right to share in the Trust’s results, pursuant to the terms and